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13
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30
48
35

9
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33
12
60
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13
8
6

13
24
73
11
36
56
73
47
67

1,398
5,776
3,131

561
4,060
1,720
1,961

18,204
31,219

3,301
2,925
1,650
1,785
1,801
3005
2,098
1,202

17,586
1,995
2,424
1,712

1,546
2,958
1,491
3,626
2,633
2,193
5,035
2,514
7,886
2,891
2,532
1,135
4,557
2,436
6,081
2,808
1,607
7,336
2,620
2,402
1,302
1,174

626
7,002
1,684
8,531
1,573
4,561
5,790

16,760
3,094
6,814

848
3,814
1,985

336
2,511
1,062
1,144

11,296
21,098
2,090
1,937

955
1,123
1,084
1,943
1,423

756
11,445

1,330
1,631
1,067

976
1,872

943
2,161
1,972
1,435
3,016
1,609
4,162
1,636
1,595

730
3,030
1,640
3,786
1,803

577
4,897
1,403
1,492

954
474
391

4,030
1,040
5,285
1,072
3,069
3,711

10,123
1,970
4,014

457 11 7 771 501 998 864 409 1,018 1,028 1,077 162 803 346 662 434
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1,259
553
624

5,391
8,089
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746
547
556
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4,380
545
650
519
454
845
413

1,216
431
605

1,648
716

2,918
1,096

795
333

1,172
661

1,964
866
872

1,980
908
737
280
455
194

2,123
547

2,447
392

1,203
1,600
4,954

899
2,210

17
7
1

14
4

15
267
127

10
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13
5
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6
6
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19
3
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6
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1
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2
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25

4
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28
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1

399
16
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12
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22

7
33
18
22
53
25
98
21
17
10
41
24
34
14
33
35
28
12
12
13

2
81
14

230
10
49
38

320
24
85

3,192
1,605

302
2,165

856
920

9,920
16,892

1,736
1,651

751
869
897

1,709
1,172

635
9,271
1,205
1,348

881
853

1,550
823

1,867
1,754
1,225
2,525
1,497
3,539
1,291
1,272

648
2,456
1,379
3,158
1,505

615
3,837
1,040
1,210

861
406
304

3,239
801

4,069
905

2,582
3,047
8,045
1,721
3,178

2,053
1,235

213
1,468

712
793

6,238
9,895
1,096

917
666
735
711
908
661
425

5,536
641
789
667
563

1,066
503

1,384
508
750

2,045
805

3,386
1,284

955
394

1,584
775

2,214
1,058

849
2,587
1,017

914
310
509
258

2,762
709

3,276
492

1,461
1,865
6,238
1,01 ,
2,791

4,203
2,403

426
2,972
1,345
1,356

12,741
22,495

2,237
2,265
1,070
1,367
1,311
2,089
1,600

839
11,537

1,567
1,798
1,267
1,156
2,197
1,131
2,900
2,092
1,548
3,702
1,898
5,113
2,263
1,845
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3,415
2,001
4,575
2,193
1,142
5,319
1,721
1,774
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439
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1,276
5,884
1,172
3,539
4,122

10,394
2,301
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1,079
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1,257
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646
667
787
766
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677
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1,055
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364
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1,292

863
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759
3,279
1,203
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1,410
1,433
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22,306
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2,184
1,177
1,363
1,355
2,145
1,587

851
12,153

1,544
1,793
1,255
1,130
2,122
1,106
2,796
1,996
1,818
3,728
1,911
5,385
2,309
1,847

879
3,384
1,868
4,629
2,184
1,141
5,333
1,792
1,762

996
813
442

4,531
1,269
5,817
1,195
3,443
4,258

11,640
2,326
4,773

3,794 3,695
2,392

400
3,180

1,405
6.77 863

12,198
22,602 21,565

2,189
2,191

525 803
1,330

1,300
2,029

1,589
828

10,004 10,515
1 1,579

1,754 1,721
1,289

1,097
2,074
1,050

2,786
1 991
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3,567

1,853
5,077

715 1,793
1,782 1,702
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3,269
2,017
4,579

2,121
1,116

5,552
1,738

1,699
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4,304
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1,144
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1,692 4,082

4,365
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3,042
1,258
1,380
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2,160
1,192
1,287
1,377
1,962
1,482

841
13,127

1,444
1,682
1,234
1,109
2,097

993
2,639
1,716
1,586
3,773
1,887
5,924
2,373
1,848

820
3,320
1,725
4,463
2,088
1,195
5,202
1,787
1,727

890
779
445

4,559
1,257
5,882
1,238
3,355
4,062

12,431
2,199
4,941 *

770
388
105
567
297
270

2,432
5,021

507
430
153
326
218
686
301
178

1,870
359
373
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232
448
329
630
588
302
771
418

1,133
320
342
231
585
437
909
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220

1,004
330
285
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1,118
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1,514
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571
875

1,917
564
840
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1,805
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1,649
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1,268
1,136
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1,015
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1,292
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1,096
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1,104
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3,203
1,093
1,021

424
514
270

2,562
755

3,481
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2,310
8,002
1,270
3,092

2,169
1,043

226
1,288
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725

5,745
8,910
1,271
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516
724
795

1,479
679
429

4,069
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602

1,013
576

1,267
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744
1,912

978
2,898
1,009
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518

1,423
941
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774
473
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728
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599
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2,233
556

3,007
416

1,349
2,056
4,322
1,202
1,855
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3,984
1,858

260
2,468
1,028
1,154

12,108
21,534

1,913
1,600

977
950
882

1,703
1,370

665
11,280

1,268
1,397
1,046
1,004
1,654

873
2,170
1,560
1,220
3,225
1,600
5,174
2,015
1,459

673
2,778
1,421
3,971
1,779

948
4,421
1,405
1,518

806
647
286

3,754
992

4,842
1,031
2,900
3,456

10,369
1,839
4,010

303
1,050

915
236

1,099
501
486

3,911
5,885

940
974
399
630
700
910
419
359

3,510
543
666
457
357
878
445

1,084
733
671

1,310
703

1,710
652
718
368

1,111
724

1,271
621
447

1,728
751
519
338
341
253

1,895
476

2,338
371
990

1,482
3,996

901
1,686

743
3,613
1,485

245
2,109

810
905

11,990
20,036

1,596
1,305

800
858
776

1,337
988
576

9,293
976

1,131
869
792

1,370
789

1,848
1,195
1,080
2,714
1,303
4,820
1,461
1,261

581
2,329
1,288
3,085
1,340

888
3,360
1,198
1,086

653
510
273

3,849
846

4,428
931

2,335
2,888
9,247
1,564
3,527

436
1,260
1,136

236
1,332

650
658

3,786
6,370
1,050
1,156

530
682
759

1,216
685
406

4,886
761
808
583
501

1,063
505

1,301
1,039

718
1,682

899
1,866
1,071

799
428

1,349
778

1,931
915
488

2,442
821
808
436
462
251

1,694
568

2,652
419

1,379
1,868
4,773
1,040
1,883

896
3,679
1,613

228
2,058

932
820

12,301
20,369

1,439
1,753

770
868

1,065
1,526
1,207

500
11,950

1,145
1,431

993
815

1,679
736

1,924
1,229
1,054
2,722
1,437
5,247
1,172
1,296

675
2,644
1,162
3,060
1,745

768
4,236
1,423
1,373

590
697
292

3,975
930

4,890
950

2,803
3,462

10,272
1,563
4,136

351
1,281
1,128

276
1,542

613
811

3,943
6,767
1,417

837
590
744
520

1,143
592
454

2,972
661
636
500
555
877
593

1,348
1,112

836
1,842

885
1,701
1,494

894
372

1,213
996

2,242
666
667

1,956
727
652
576
327
259

1,725
552

2,515
449

1,118
1,495
4,390
1,159
1,667

327
1,261
1,141

175
1,109

355
552

3,526
5,919

661
768
455
477
506
685
358
214

3,430
628
576
418
457
874
428

1,107
520
471

1,268
600

2,146
800
711
290
971
625

1,188
832
482

1,511
778
601
304
399
166

1,394
478

1,925
327
977

1,269
4,299

918
1,403

994
4,307
1,855

357
2,797
1,295
1,311

13,646
24,157

2,533
2,033
1,119
1,194
1,217
2,134
1,628

903
13,377

1,296
1,735
1,233
1,017
1,948

971
2,403
1,927
1,611
3,600
1,822
5,393
2,000
1,692

800
3,392
1,729
4,616
1,874
1,065
5,449
1,622
1,663

919
660
428

5,047
1,126
6,172
1,208
3,382
4,305

11,750
2,087
5,024

OFFICIAL ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD NOVEMBER 7, 1978
STATEMENT OF THE FINDINGS OF THE STATE CANVASSING BOARD

GENERAL ELECTION HELD NOVEMBER 7,1978

W e , the undersigned, constituting the State Board of Canvassers met in the office of the Secretary of State on November 21, 1978, for the purpose of canvassing the
votes of the General Election held November 7,1978, and w e hereby certify that the following abstract of votes cast for the Representative in Congress, State Offices,
Judges of the Supreme Court, Judges of the District Courts, Members of the Legislature and. the Constitutional Measures (Amendments), Initiated Statutes (Measures)
and the Supervisors of the Soil Conservation Districts is a correct abstract as the same has been certified to us by the various County Auditors of the State and w e do
hereby certify that the following persons have been duly elected to their respective offices and that the Constitutional Measures (Amendments) and the Initiated
Statutes (Measures) were approved or disapproved as shown herein

Representative in Congress
Public Service Commissioner

,
Mark Andrews (R)
Richard "Dick" Elkin (R)

Mapleton
Bismarck

No-Party
Judge of the Supreme Court

Regular Term
Unexpired Six Year Term

Judges of the District Courts
First District, Regular Term
First District, Unexpired two year term

Paul M Sand
Gerald W VandeWalle

John O Garaas
Norman J Backes

Bismarck
Noonan

Fargo
Fargo

Second District
Third District
Fourth District
Fifth District
Sixth District
Commissioner of Labor

Ray R Friederich
Robert L Eckert
M C Fredricks
Nels Olson
Lyle G Stuart
Orville W Hagen

Rugby
Wahpeton

Jamestown
Minot

Hettinger
Bismarck

NO-PARTY
REPRESENTATIVE PUBLIC SERVICE SUPREME COURT COMMISSIONER

IN CONGRESS COMMISSIONER JUSTICE OF LABOR JUDGES OF DISTRICT COURT CONSTITUTIONAL MEASURES— (AMENDMENTS)

MEASURES
INITIATED MEASURES

(STATUTES)
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No 1

S C R 4024
Open Records

Y E S N O

No 2

H.C R 3014
Elective Franchise

Y E S N O

No 3
H C.R.3O88
Initiative

Referendum,
Recall

Y E S N O

No 1

State Revenue
Sharing

Y E S N O

No 2

Income Tax
Reductions

Y E S N O

No. 3

Interest Income of
G a m e & Fish Dept

YES NO

No 4
Peoples Control

of Health
Care Costs

Y E S N O

ADAMS
BARNES
BENSON
BILLINGS
BOTTINEAU
BOWMAN
BURKE
BURLEIGH
CASS
CAVALIER
DICKEY
DIVIDE
DUNN
EDDY
EMMONS
FOSTER
GOLDEN VALLEY
GRAND FORKS
GRANT
GRIGGS
HETTINGER
KIDDER
LaMOURE
LOGAN
MCHENRY
MCINTOSH
MCKENZIE
MCLEAN
MERCER
MORTON
MOUNTRAIL
NELSON
OLIVER
PEMBINA
PIERCE
RAMSEY
RANSOM
RENVILLE
RICHLAND
ROLETTE
SARGENT
SHERIDAN
SIOUX
SLOPE
STARK
STEELE
STUTSMAN
TOWNER
TRAILL
WALSH
WARD
WELLS
WILLIAMS

TOTAL 1,604 234,712 147,746 68,016 1,389 3,197 121,950 83,188 166,289 70,918 111,066 169,461 44,619 43,698 29,607 16,516 30,271 7,576 19,409 31,172 172,125 33,965 124,519 61,224 102,182 75,413 146,187 56,761 127,280 68,215 138,500 65,638 54,060 169,823

The board convened and canvassed the votes for state officers, measures, legislative districts and
Supervisors of Soil Conservation Districts

Richard Ista Moved and Walter Christensen seconded the motion that the State Board of Canvassers
certify all state officers, measures, Supervisors of Soil Conservation Districts and legislative districts,
except in Districts Six and Twenty seven, where the Secretary of State received a notice of challenge
and a recount will proceed in District Court

The minutes shall be attached to the official abstract of votes Motion carried

CONSTITUTIONAL MEASURES (AMENDMENTS)
No 1 Senate Concurrent Resolution No 4024,

Open Records Approved 172,125 to 33,965
No 2 House Concurrent Resolution No 3014,

Elective Franchise Approved 124,519 to 61,224
No 3 House Concurrent Resolution No 3088,

Initiative, Referendum, Recall Approved 102,182 to 75,413
1/11/79

INITIATED STATUTES (MEASURES)

No 1 Revenue Sharing Approved 146,187 to 56,761
No 2 Income Tax Reduction Approved 127,280 to 68,215
No 3 Interest Income for G a m e and Fish Department Approved 138,500 to 65,638
No 4 Health Care costs Under Control of Health Council Disapproved 54,060 to 169,823

IN W I T N E S S W H E R E O F , W e have hereunto set our hands and caused the Great Seal
of the state of North Dakota to be affixed this twenty-first day of November, 1978

W A L T E R C H R I S T E N S E N , State Treasurer
L U E L L A D U N N , Clerk of the Supreme Court

( G R E A T SEAL) B E N M E I E R , Secretary of State
R I C H A R D ISTA, Chairman, Democrat Party
J O N A T H A N T H O M S O N , Representing John Sellie, Chairman,
Republican Party


